KIRTLAND CEMETERY FEES

Service Amount
Resident per grave price $750.00
Nonresident per grave price $1,500.00
Deed transfer fee $40.00
Burial fee — adult weekday $500.00
Burial fee — adult Saturday $850.00
Burial fee —infant weekday $200.00
Burial fee —infant Saturday $350.00
Cremation fee — weekday urn $150.00
Cremation fee - Saturday urn $450.00
Cremation fee — weekday vault $250.00
Cremation fee — Saturday vault $350.00
Disinterment fee — weekday (no Saturday or Holiday) $1200.00
Disinterment fee - weekday infant $400.00
Disinterment fee —weekday urn $200.00
Disinterment fee — weekday vault $400.00
Foundation fee — flush headstone - $60.00/sq. ft.*

Foundation fee — above ground headstone - $75.00/ sq. ft.*

Foundation fee — 2’ x 1’ flush $120.00
Foundation fee — 2’ x 1’ above ground $150.00
Foundation fee — 3’ x 1’ flush $180.00
Foundation fee - 3’ x 1" above ground $225.00
Foundation fee —4’ x 1’ flush $240.00
Foundation fee —4’ x 1’ above ground $300.00
Foundation fee — 5’ x1’ flush $300.00
Foundation fee — 5’ x 1" above ground $375.00
*Sizes rounded up to the nearest foot

Headstone with retractable vase —additional fee $35.00
Headstone foundation removal $110.00
Retractable vase installation next to headstone $35.00
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